
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                                  District of Maryland

In re:                                                              Case No. 09-17787-dk
TMST, Inc.                                                          Chapter 11
TMST Hedging Strategies, Inc.
         Debtors
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0416-1          User: jgladysie             Page 1 of 3                  Date Rcvd: Jun 07, 2011
                              Form ID: pdfparty           Total Noticed: 3

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Jun 09, 2011.
aty          +Jennifer Luz,   Goodwin Procter LLP,   53 State Street,   Boston, MA 02109-2881
             +Joseph F. Yenouskas,   Goodwin Procter LLP,   901 New York Avenue NW,   Washington DC 20001-4432

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
             +E-mail/Text: ustpregion04.ba.ecf@usdoj.gov Jun 07 2011 19:37:30     
               Office of the US Trustee - Baltimore,   101 W Lombard Street, Suite 2625,
               Baltimore MD 21201-2668
                                                                                            TOTAL: 1

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Jun 09, 2011 Signature: 
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on June 7, 2011 at the address(es) listed below:
              Alan M. Grochal   on behalf of Attorney  Tydings & Rosenberg LLP  agrochal@tydingslaw.com,  
               ksizelove@tydingslaw.com
              Bennett L Spiegel   on behalf of Interested Party  Greenwich Capital Derivatives  
               blspiegel@jonesday.com
              Bradley J. Swallow   on behalf of Creditor  Century Bank  bswallow@gfrlaw.com,  
               bswallow@gfrlaw.com
              Carol L. Hoshall   on behalf of Creditor  Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC and Credit Suisse 
               International  choshall@wtplaw.com
              Carrie Cecilia Boyd   on behalf of Trustee Joel Sher  ccb@shapirosher.com,  dew@shapirosher.com
              Charles R. Goldstein   md-bank@protiviti.com,  MD13@ecfcbis.com
              Dale Kerbin Cathell   on behalf of Defendant  Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
               dale.cathell@dlapiper.com
              Daniel Joseph Zeller   on behalf of Plaintiff  Joel I. Sher, Chapter 11 Trustee for TMST, Inc.  
               djz@shapirosher.com,  msw@shapirosher.com,lmt@shapirosher.com,acl@shapirosher.com
              David  Rice   on behalf of Attorney  Venable LLP  derice@venable.com
              David A. Hickerson   on behalf of Creditor Deborah Burns  dhickerson@foley.com,  
               sfredericksen@foley.com
              Deborah H. Devan   on behalf of Attorney Tara Elgie  dhd@nqgrg.com
              Dennis J. Shaffer   on behalf of Creditor  Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC and Credit Suisse 
               International  dshaffer@wtplaw.com,  kmccruden@wtplaw.com
              Edith K. Altice   on behalf of Defendant W. Gage  ealtice@saul.com
              Edmund A. (UST) Goldberg   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  US Trustee - Baltimore  
               Edmund.A.Goldberg@usdoj.gov,  amy.busch@usdoj.gov
              Eric Alan Kuwana   on behalf of Creditor  UBS AG  eric.kuwana@kattenlaw.com,  
               sandra.conner@kattenlaw.com
              Eric S Namrow   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America National Association  enamrow@omm.com
              Erin N Brady   on behalf of Defendant  Greenwich Capital Derivatives Inc.  enbrady@jonesday.com
              Frederick W. H. Carter   on behalf of Debtor  ADFITECH, Inc.  fwhcarter@venable.com,  
               dllewellyn@venable.com,dmdierdorff@venable.com
              Gary R. Greenblatt   on behalf of Creditor  Michael  grgreen@mehl-green.com,  
               cmhare@mehl-green.com
              George J. Bachrach   on behalf of Creditor  Liberty Mutual Insurance Company  
               gbachrach@wcslaw.com,  whopkins@wcslaw.com
              Gregory  Cross   on behalf of Debtor  ADFITECH, Inc.  gacross@venable.com
              Herbert  Baer   on behalf of Other Prof  Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC  hbaer@epiqsystems.com,  
               rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com
              Hugh M.  (UST) Bernstein   on behalf of Plaintiff W. Clarkson McDow, Jr.  
               hugh.m.bernstein@usdoj.gov
              Israel  Dahan   on behalf of Creditor  Citigroup Global Markets, Ltd.  israel.dahan@cwt.com,  
               ellen.halstead@cwt.com
              James C. Olson   on behalf of Other Party David Seror  jcolson@msn.com
              James Patrick Ulwick   on behalf of Interested Party  Thornburg Mortgage Advisory Corporation  
               julwick@kg-law.com,  ssunderland@kg-law.com
              Jennifer M. Blunt   on behalf of Defendant  Big Tree, Inc. f/k/a Mortgage Cadence, Inc.  
               jennifer.blunt@kutakrock.com,  Pamela.germas@kutakrock.com,Kristin.ayers@Kutakrock.com,
               Andrew.Whealy@kutakrock.com,kimberly.pierro@Kutakrock.com,michael.condyles@kutakrock.com,
               blair.kanis@kutakrock.com,chad.nitta@kutakrock.com
              Joel I. Sher   on behalf of Creditor Joel Sher  bankruptcy@shapirosher.com,  acl@shapirosher.com,
               dew@shapirosher.com,lmt@shapirosher.com,ccb@shapirosher.com
              Joel I. Sher   jis@shapirosher.com,  lmt@shapirosher.com,jsher@ecf.epiqsystems.com
              Joel S. Aronson   on behalf of Defendant Charles Macintosh  jsaronson@ridberglaw.com
              John H. Thompson   on behalf of Creditor  Citigroup Global Markets, Ltd.  johnh.thompson@cwt.com, 
               allison.dipasqua@cwt.com,christopher.mirick@cwt.com
              John Joseph Leidig   on behalf of Trustee Joel Sher  jjl@shapirosher.com,  b4ustart@aol.com,
               acl@shapirosher.com,lmt@shapirosher.com,dew@shapirosher.com
              Jonathan Lawrence Gold   on behalf of Creditor  TM1 Investors, LLC  jonathan.gold@leclairryan.com,
               brandy.rapp@leclairryan.com,ryan.day@leclairryan.com,matthew.haynes@leclairryan.com
              Joseph F. Yenouskas   on behalf of Defendant  Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.  
               jyenouskas@goodwinprocter.com
              Joshua D. Bradley   on behalf of Creditor Joel Sher  jbradley@rosenbergmartin.com,  
               hlucido@rosenbergmartin.com
              Joyce A. Kuhns   on behalf of Defendant Kenneth Slater  jkuhns@saul.com
              Lori S. Simpson   on behalf of Creditor  JP Morgan Chase Funding, Inc.  lsimpson@bdslegal.com,  
               rebeccajarboe@bdslegal.com, lshanholtz@bdslegal.com
              Maria Ellena Chavez-Ruark   on behalf of Creditor Committee  Official Committee of Unsecured 
               Creditors  mruark@tydingslaw.com,  ksizelove@tydingslaw.com
              Mark A Salzberg   on behalf of Defendant  SAF Financial, Inc.  msalzberg@pattonboggs.com,  
               breiferson@pattonboggs.com
              Mark A. (UST) Neal   on behalf of Plaintiff W. Clarkson McDow, Jr.  mark.a.neal@usdoj.gov
              Mark A. (UST) ^4Neal   on behalf of U.S. Trustee  US Trustee - Baltimore  
               susan.balderson@usdoj.gov
              Melissa  Iachan   on behalf of Creditor  SAF Financial Inc.  miachan@pattonboggs.com
              Randolph Stuart Sergent   on behalf of Defendant  TMST Hedging Strategies, Inc, f/k/a Thornburg 
               Mortgage Hedging Strategies, Inc.  rlwasserman@venable.com
              Richard  Wasserman   on behalf of Attorney  Venable LLP  rlwasserman@venable.com
              Richard L. Costella   on behalf of Defendant  Barclays Capital Inc.  rcostell@milesstockbridge.com
              Richard M. Kremen   on behalf of Defendant  Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
               richard.kremen@dlapiper.com,  bill.countryman@dlapiper.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Richard Marc Goldberg   on behalf of Creditor Joel Sher  rmg@shapirosher.com,  
               lmt@shapirosher.com,msw@shapirosher.com
              Roger L. Frankel   on behalf of Spec. Counsel  Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
               RFrankel@orrick.com
              Rohan  Virginkar   lrich@foley.com
              Samuel  Rosenthal   on behalf of Creditor  SAF Financial Inc.  srosenthal@pattonboggs.com,  
               msalzberg@pattonboggs.com
              Stephanie Katherine Wood   on behalf of Creditor Clarence Simmons  Stephanie.Wood@wilmerhale.com
              Stephen K. Gallagher   on behalf of Defendant  TMST Hedging Strategies, Inc, f/k/a Thornburg 
               Mortgage Hedging Strategies, Inc.  sgallagher@venable.com,  lakatz@venable.com,
               kburgers@venable.com
              Sumeet  Sharma   on behalf of Creditor  WILMINGTON TRUST COMPANY  ssharma@nixonpeabody.com,  
               bos.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com,tfedor@nixonpeabody.com,lvarghese@nixonpeabody.com
              Susan Jaffe Roberts   on behalf of Creditor  Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC and Credit Suisse 
               International  sroberts@wtplaw.com
              Todd David Ross   on behalf of Creditor  EJF Capital LLC  toross@wcsr.com,  pgroff@wcsr.com
              Todd Michael Brooks   on behalf of Creditor  Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC and Credit Suisse 
               International  tbrooks@wtplaw.com
              US Trustee - Baltimore   USTPRegion04.BA.ECF@USDOJ.GOV
              William P. Pearce   on behalf of Creditor  Liberty Mutual Surety  wpearceecf@gmail.com,  
               wpearcewtplaw@yahoo.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 58
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 IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

at Baltimore

In re:   Case No.:   09−17787 − DK       Chapter:   11
TMST, Inc.
125 Lincoln Avenue Suite 100
Santa FE, NM 87501

TMST Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.
2300 North Ridgetop Road
Santa Fe, NM 87506

ORDER GRANTING MOTION
FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE

      The Court having considered the Motion for Admission Pro Hac Vice filed by Jennifer Luz, Esq. as counsel for
Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., and his/her statements in support thereof, and upon the recommendation of Joseph F.
Yenouska, Esq., local counsel herein, it is, by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Maryland,

      ORDERED, that, pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9010−3(b) and District Court Local Rule 101.1(b), the
motion is granted.

cc: Debtor(s)
Attorney for Debtor(s) − Gregory Cross
Movant − Jennifer Luz, Esq.
Local Counsel − Joseph F. Yenouska, Esq.
U.S. Trustee

1.1 − yoliver

End of Order

Signed: June 06, 2011 

SO ORDERED
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